
SML-210 Series
LED lamps

Small, chip LEDs
SML-210 Series

The SLM-210 series are small, chip LEDs. The
compact and leadless design of these LEDs allows for
high mounting density.

!Features
1) Four colors: red, orange, yellow and green.
2) Rectangular and leadless (2 x 2.5 mm, 0.8 mm thick)
3) Can be mounted by automatic mounting.

!!!!External dimensions (Units : mm)
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Tolerances are ±0.1
unless otherwise noted:

!!!!Selection guide

Emitting color

Lens

Transparent clear

Red Orange Yellow Green

SML-210JT

SML-210LT

SML-210VT

SML-210DT

- -

- -

SML-210YT SML-210MT

SML-210FT

SML-210PT

!!!!Absolute maximum ratings (Ta=25°C)

*  Pulse width 1ms Duty 1 / 5 

Parameter Symbol

PD

IF

IFP

VR

Topr

Tstg

Limits

4

-30~+85

-40~+85

Unit

mW

mA

mA*

V

˚C

˚C

Bright red (L, J)

75

30

75

Other colors

70

25

60

Power dissipation

Forward current

Peak forward current

Reverse voltage

Operating temperature

Storage temperature



SML-210 Series
LED lamps

!!!!Electrical and optical characteristics (Ta=25°C)

Parameter Forward voltage Reverse
current

Type

SML-210

JT

LT

VT

DT

YT

MT

FT

PT

Red

Red

Red

Orange

Yellow

Green

Green

Green

1.9

Typ.

Color

1.75

2.0

2.0

2.1

2.2

2.2

2.2

2.5

Max.

20

IF(mA) Max.

IR(µA)

VR(V)

Cond.

Peak
wavelength

Typ.

λP(nm)

IF(mA)

Cond.

Spectral line
half width

Typ.

∆λ(nm)

IF(mA)

Cond.Cond.VF(V)

Luminous intensity

Min. Typ. IF(mA)

Cond.Iv(mcd)

100 4 14.0

3.6

1.4

2.2

2.2

3.6

1.4

1.4

40.0 20 660 20 25

25

40

40

40

40

40
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20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

660

650

610

585

570

560

555

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

10.0

4.0

6.3

6.3

16.0

6.3

4.0

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

2.5

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

2.8

!!!!Directional pattern
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Fig.1 Directional pattern

!!!!Electrical characteristics curves 1 (SML-210LT, SML-210JT) (Bright red)

FORWARD  VOLTAGE : VF  (V)

Fig. 2 Forward current vs.
 forward voltage
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CASE TEMPERATURE : TC (˚C)

Fig. 3 Luminous intensity vs.
 case temperature   
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Fig. 4 Luminous intensity vs.
 forward current

R
E

LA
T

IV
E

  L
U

M
IN

O
U

S
  I

N
T

E
N

S
IT

Y

Ta=25°C

SML-210JT

SML-210LT



SML-210 Series
LED lamps
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Fig. 5 Maximum tolerable peak current
vs. pulse duration  

3.0

2.5

2.0

1.5

1.0

0.5

0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60

R
E

LA
T

IV
E

  L
U

M
IN

O
U

S
  I

N
T

E
N

S
IT

Y

PEAK  FORWARD  CURRENT : IF peak  (mA)

Fig. 6 Luminous intensity vs.
 peak forward current
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AMBIENT  TEMPERATURE : Ta  (˚C)

Fig. 7 Maximum forward current
vs. ambient temperature
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!!!!Electrical characteristics curves 2 (SML-210VT) (red)

FORWARD  VOLTAGE : VF  (V)

Fig. 8 Forward current 
Fig. 8 vs. forward voltage
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Fig. 9 Luminous intensity vs.
 case temperature
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FORWARD  CURRENT : IF  (mA)

Fig. 10 Luminous intensity vs.
 forward current
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Fig. 11 Maximum tolerable peak current
vs. pulse duration  
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PEAK  FORWARD  CURRENT : IF peak  (mA)
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Fig. 12 Luminous intensity vs.
 peak forward current
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Fig. 13 Maximum forward current
vs. ambient temperature
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SML-210 Series
LED lamps

!!!!Electrical characteristics curves 3 (SML-210DT) (orange)

FORWARD  VOLTAGE : VF  (V)

Fig. 14 Forward current vs. 
forward voltage
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Fig. 15 Luminous intensity vs. 
case temperature

CASE  TEMPERATURE : Tc  (˚C)
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Fig. 16 Luminous intensity vs. 
forward current
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Fig. 17 Maximum tolerable peak current
vs. pulse duration  
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PEAK  FORWARD  CURRENT : IF peak  (mA)

Fig. 18 Luminous intensity vs.
 peak forward current
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Fig. 19 Maximum forward current
vs. ambient temperature
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!!!!Electrical characteristics curves 4 (SML-210YT) (yellow)

FORWARD  VOLTAGE : VF  (V)

Fig. 20 Forward current vs.
 forward voltage
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Fig. 21 Luminous intensity vs. 
case temperature

CASE  TEMPERATURE : Tc  (˚C)

IF = 20mA
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Fig. 22 Luminous intensity vs.
 forward current
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SML-210 Series
LED lamps
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PULSE  DURATION : Tw  (µs)
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Fig. 23 Maximum tolerable peak current
vs. pulse duration  
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PEAK  FORWARD  CURRENT : IF peak  (mA)

Fig. 24 Luminous intensity vs.
 peak forward current
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Fig. 25 Maximum forward current
vs. ambient temperature
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!!!!Electrical characteristics curves 5 (SML-210MT, SML-210FT, SML-210PT) (green)

FORWARD  VOLTAGE : VF  (V)

Fig. 26 Forward current vs.
forward voltage
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Fig. 27 Luminous intensity vs.
 case temperature

CASE  TEMPERATURE : Tc  (˚C)
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Fig. 28 Luminous intensity vs.
 forward current
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SML-210MT, FT SML-210PT
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PULSE  DURATION : Tw  (µs)
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Fig.29 Maximum tolerable peak current
vs. pulse duration  
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PEAK  FORWARD  CURRENT : IF peak  (mA)

Fig. 30 Luminous intensity vs. 
peak forward current
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AMBIENT  TEMPERATURE : Ta  (˚C)

Fig. 31 Maximum forward current
vs. ambient temperature
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X-ON Electronics
 
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
 
Click to view similar products for Standard LEDs - SMD category:
 
Click to view products by  ROHM manufacturer:  
 
Other Similar products are found below :  

LTST-C19GD2WT  LTST-N683GBEW  LTW-170ZDC  LTW-M140SZS40  598-8110-100F  598-8170-100F  598-8610-202F  67-

22VRVGC/TR8  AAAF5060QBFSEEZGS  HLMP-6305-L0011  ALMD-LB36-SV002  APT1608QGW  15-21UYC/S530-A3/TR8 

EASV1803BA0  LG M67K-H1J2-24-0-2-R18-Z  LS A676-P2S1-1  SML310BATT86  SML-512VWT86A  SML-LX0606SISUGC/A  SML-

LXL1307SRC-TR  SML-LXR851SIUPGUBC  LT1ED53A  FAT801-S  AM27ZGC03  APB3025SGNC  APFA3010SURKCGKQBDC 

APHK1608VGCA  APT2012QGW  CLX6D-FKB-CN1R1H1BB7D3D3  LTST-C250KGKT  LTW-020ZDCG  LTW-21TS5  LTW-220DS5 

JANTXM19500/521-02  UYGT801-S  LO T67F-V1AB-24-1  YGFR411-H  598-8330-117F  SML-LX0402IC-TR  CMDA20AYAA7D1S 

CMDA16AYDR7A1X  339-1SURSYGW/S530-A2  598-8040-100F  598-8070-100F  598-8140-100F  598-8610-200F  EAPL3527GA5  67-

11/BHC-M1N2B8Y/2A0  SML-LXL1209SYC/ATR  EASV3020YGA0  

https://www.x-on.com.au/category/optoelectronics/led-lighting/led-emitters/standard-leds-smd
https://www.x-on.com.au/manufacturer/rohm
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/lite-on/ltstc19gd2wt
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/lite-on/ltstn683gbew
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/lite-on/ltw170zdc
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/lite-on/ltwm140szs40
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/dialight/5988110100f
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/dialight/5988170100f
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/dialight/5988610202f
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/everlight/6722vrvgctr8
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/everlight/6722vrvgctr8
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/kingbright/aaaf5060qbfseezgs
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/broadcom/hlmp6305l0011
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/broadcom/almdlb36sv002
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/kingbright/apt1608qgw
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/everlight/1521uycs530a3tr8_1
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/everlight/easv1803ba0
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/osram/lgm67kh1j22402r18z
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/osram/lsa676p2s11
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/rohm/sml310batt86
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/rohm/sml512vwt86a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/lumex/smllx0606sisugca
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/lumex/smllxl1307srctr
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/lumex/smllxl1307srctr
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/lumex/smllxr851siupgubc
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/nology/lt1ed53a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seoulsemiconductor/fat801s
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/kingbright/am27zgc03
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/kingbright/apb3025sgnc
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/kingbright/apfa3010surkcgkqbdc
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/kingbright/aphk1608vgca
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/kingbright/apt2012qgw
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/cree/clx6dfkbcn1r1h1bb7d3d3
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/lite-on/ltstc250kgkt
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/lite-on/ltw020zdcg
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/lite-on/ltw21ts5
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/lite-on/ltw220ds5
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/micropac/jantxm1950052102
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seoulsemiconductor/uygt801s
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/osram/lot67fv1ab241
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seoulsemiconductor/ygfr411h
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/dialight/5988330117f
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/lumex/smllx0402ictr
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/visualcommunicationscompany/cmda20ayaa7d1s
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/visualcommunicationscompany/cmda16aydr7a1x
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/everlight/3391sursygws530a2
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/dialight/5988040100f
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/dialight/5988070100f
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/dialight/5988140100f
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/dialight/5988610200f
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/everlight/eapl3527ga5
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/everlight/6711bhcm1n2b8y2a0
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/everlight/6711bhcm1n2b8y2a0
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/lumex/smllxl1209sycatr
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/everlight/easv3020yga0

